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Dear Visitor,

It is a pleasure to welcome you to the BRASIL Pavilion at SIAL Middle
East2017. We aredelighted to presenta sample of the Brazilian products.

Brazil's large territory and diversity of ecosystems and climates - from
semi-arid to temperate - its multiculturalism and excellence in agricultural
technology all sum up to deliver a varied and vast food production. The
exhibitingcompanies at the BRASIL Pavilion at SIAL Middle East 2017 sample
the liveliness and diversity of Brazilian agriculture and food industry.

The Pavilion will showcase a flavoursome ensemble of products: beef,
chicken meat, fish, Amazon fruits (agaf, acerola), rice, sugar, soybean,
coffee, biscuits, candies, food ingredients, eggs and mineral water, to
name some of them.

Come and have a taste of Brazil!



BRAZILIAN COMPANIES
at SIAL MIDDLE EAST 2017



BRAZILIAN SLAUGHTERHOUSE
ASSOCIATION - ABRAFRIGO

Products: Beef

Contact: Péricles Salazar
abrafrigo@abrafrigo.com.br
+5541 30213221
www.abrafrigo.com.br




100% AMAZONIA

Products: Acai puree, powder
and oil; acerola juice
Export Markets: Australia, Europe, Japan

Contact: Fernanda Stefani
fernanda@100amazonia.com
+5591 32242608
www.100amazonia.com



ALM BRAZIL TRADING COMPANY

Products: Coffee, acai pulp,
rice, sugar, tapioca powder and
flour, cheese bread dought
Export Markets: Middle East
Contact: Marlucia Martire
marlucia@almbrazil.com

+5521 34898171
www.almbraziltrading.com.br
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Cosa do Peixe

CASA DO PEIXE

Products: Fish (Tambaqui) - filet,
assorted pieces, whole

Export Markets: China

Contact: Cassio Ferraz
cassio.ferraz@casadopeixemt.com.br

+55 65 36283200
www.casadopeixemt.com.br



CIA IGUAGU DE CAFE SOLUVEL
Products: Coffee - soluble, oil, extract

Export Markets: Russia,
Turkey, Latin America
Contact: Victor Garcia
victor@iguacu.co.uk
+44 (0) 207 6801828
Www.iguacu.com.br




CORY

Products: Biscuits and candies
Export Markets: South America,
Africa, Middle East

Contact: Arthur Fernando Jorge
arthur@millen.com.br

+55 16 34410998
WWW.Cory.com.br



MAFRIPAR
Products: Beef and cattle
Export Markets: Middle East, Asia

Contact: Méarcio Rodrigues
exportacao4@mercurioalimentos.com.br
+5591 32629504
www.mercuriofabril.com.br
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nspiring ideas naturally

MATPRIM INGREDIENTES

Products: Natural extracts;
ingredients for tomato sauce, mustard,
desserts and dairy products

Contact: Gustavo Soares
gustavo.soares@matprim.com.br
+5531 984930770
www.matprim.com.br



NATIVE AGRO FOODS
Products: Soybean grains,
meal and oil; maize

Contact: Juliano Carvalho
j.carvalho.agro@outlook.com
+55 63 33236075
www.nativeagro.com.br




PEIXE BRASIL
Products: Fish filet (tilapia)
Export Markets: USA

Contact: Kleber Rabelo
kleber@jjzbeef.com.br
+5562 34337500
www.peixebrasil.com.br



SAPI FOODS

Products: Chicken meat and offals,
beef, duck meat, eggs, sausages
Export Markets: Middle East,
Africa, Asia, Canada

Contact: Juliano Meyer
juliano@sapifoods.com.br
+55 47 30455680
www.sapifoods.com.br




SHINODA ALIMENTOS / MAXXIOVOS

Products: Eggs, yolks and egg

whites (frozen whole pasteurised or
dehydrated), albumen (chocolate
flavoured, juices - grape or pineapple
flavoured, peanut butter) and

ready ingredients for omelette
Export Markets: South America, Europe
Contact: Alberto Shinoda
alberto.shinoda@shinoda.com.br
+55 19 39369766
www.shinoda.com.br
WWW.Maxxiovos.com.br



SOLO WATER
Products: Mineral water
Export Markets: United Arab Emirates

Contact: Mauro Mumbach
mauro@acqualive.com.br
+55 84 22265559
www.thesolowater.com




Notes
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